# OP \$40.00 1852592

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM316002

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name and Change of Entity Type

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Cooperative for Assistance and Relief Everywhere, Inc., DBA CARE		12/10/2009	Not-for-Profit Cooperative Association: D.C.

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooperative for Assistance and Relief Everywhere, Inc.	
Street Address:	151 Ellis Street NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: D.C.	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1852592	CARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Rafter, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99993/852787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Rafter
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Rafter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Statement of Election to Accept with DC Certificate#page1.tif source=Statement of Election to Accept with DC Certificate#page2.tif source=Statement of Election to Accept with DC Certificate#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0521 source=Statement of Election to Accept with DC Certificate#page4.tif source=Statement of Election to Accept with DC Certificate#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005356 FRAME: 0522

# **GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA**

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS



# CERTIFICATE

**THIS IS TO CERTIFY** that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia NonProfit Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this **CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO ACCEPT** is hereby issued to:

COOPERATIVE FOR ASSISTANCE AND RELIEF EVERYWHERE, INC. (CARE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of the 18th day of December, 2009.

LINDA K. ARGO Director

Business and Prøfessional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

Adrian M. Fenty Mayor

# STATEMENT OF ELECTION OF

# Cooperative for Assistance and Relief Everywhere, Inc.

TO: Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs
Business Regulation Administration
Corporations Division
941 North Capitol Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002

Pursuant to the provisions of the District of Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act (DC Code Title 29, Chapter 3), the undersigned corporation elects to avail itself thereto:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is the Cooperative for Assistance and Relief

Everywhere, Inc.

SECOND: A resolution recommending that the corporation accept the District of

Columbia Nonprofit Corporation Act was adopted at a meeting of members held on December 2, 2009 at which a quorum was present, and

the resolution received at least two-thirds of the votes that members

present at such meeting were entitled to cast.

THIRD: The purpose or purposes which the corporation will hereafter pursue are:

(i) alleviating global poverty by assisting people in developing parts of the world and people affected by natural or other disasters; and (ii) educating

the public about issues related to global poverty.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall have voting members whose classes, qualifications,

rights and privileges, shall be as set forth in the bylaws.

SIXTH: The manner in which directors shall be elected or appointed shall be

provided in the bylaws.

SEVENTH: No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of

or be distributed to any director, employee or other individual, partnership, estate, trust or corporation having a personal or private interest in the

corporation. Compensation for services actually rendered and

reimbursement for expenses actually incurred in attending to the affairs of this Corporation shall be limited to reasonable amounts. Upon dissolution

of the Corporation, its assets shall be disposed of exclusively for the purposes of the corporation or distributed to such organizations organized

and operated exclusively for the promotion of social welfare or for charitable purposes which shall, at the time, qualify as exempt from Federal Income Tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue

Code.

EIGHTH:

The address, including street and number, of the corporation's registered

office in the District of Columbia is Harmon, Curran, Spielberg &

Eisenberg, LLP, 1726 M St., NW Suite 600, Washington, DC 20036 and the name of its registered agent at such address is Elizabeth Kingsley,

Esq.

NINTH:

The names and respective addresses, including street and number, of its

officers and directors are:

**Board of Directors** 

Richard J. Almeida

159 E. Walton Place, #20B

Chicago, IL 60611

K.Y. Amoako

2359 N. Lincoln Street

Arlington, VA 22207

Gilles Concordel

Hermaniat 27

CH-1170 Aubonne

Switzerland

Susan Crown

222 North LaSalle, Suite 2000

Chicago, IL 60601

W. Bowman Cutter

Box 55

Waterford, VA 20197

Katharin S. Dyer

869 South Street

Needham, MA 02492

Maria Echaveste

1511 Arch Street

Berkeley, CA 94708

Helene D. Gayle

151 Ellis Street, NE

Atlanta, GA 30303

Lynn Walker Huntley

900 Flamingo Drive, S.W.

Atlanta, GA 30331-2405

Paul J. Jansen

3 Ellis Court

Lafayette, CA 94549

Dean C. Kehler

1115 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10128

Kenneth Lehman

2715 Sheridan Road

Evanston, IL, 60201

Richard A. Marin

117 Beekman St., #7A

New York, NY 10038

# **Doris Meissner**

4619 DeRussey Pkwy Chevy Chase, MD 20815

# Afaf I. Meleis, Ph.D.

2318 Delancey Place Philadelphia, PA 19103

# John P. Morgridge

107 Mapachee Drive Portola Valley, CA 94028

# Randall (Randy) E. Pond

48 Brightwood Circle Danville, CA 94506

# Virginia (Ginger) Sall

201 Vineyard Lane Cary, NC 27513

### Ranvir K. Trehan

1308 Ballantrae Farm Drive McLean, VA 22101

# Bruce C. Tully

170 West End Ave., Apt. 28N New York, NY 10023

# William (Bill) D. Unger

822 College Ave. Menlo Park, CA 94025

# Monica Vachher

233 E. Walton Place Chicago, IL 60611

# Deidra Wager

361 Highland Drive Seattle, WA 98108

# **Officers**

# W. Bowman Cutter, Chair

Box 55 Waterford, VA 20197

# Lynn Walker Huntley, Vice Chair

900 Flamingo Drive, S.W. Atlanta, GA 30331-2405

# Doris Meissner, Vice Chair

4619 DeRussey Pkwy Chevy Chase, MD 20815

### Helene D. Gayle, President

151 Ellis Street, NE Atlanta, GA 30303

# Dean C. Kehler, Treasurer

1115 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10128

# Carol Hudson, Secretary

151 Ellis Street, NE Atlanta, GA 30303

Date:

12/19/09

Cooperative for Assistance and Relief Everywhere, Inc.

RV.

⊦lèlene Gayle, President

**ATTEST** 

Carol Hudson, Secretary

SEAL:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 09/09/2014